Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Reporting Period: May 2001

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large, Class A

Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
Class H
Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export

May 2001

46,430,914,241
0

205,666,296
291,013,287
6,557,934
4,626,787
412,805
457,127

38,842,404,541
0

172,307,719

0

o O O O O

290,525,265
26,172,931
316,698,196
6,819,862
4,648,853
395,179
428,503

13,924,566,000]

April 2001

41,889,398,471
0

186,991,640
256,016,496
5,610,530
4,196,172
459,168
405,103

32,218,905,822
0
141,841,348

O O O O O O

264,966,357
31,274,466
296,240,823
5,728,555
4,009,871
363,093
664,898

11,191,263,040,

May 2000

50,622,801,873
0

220,914,704
258,059,152
6,388,503
4,506,930
587,355
1,161,341

40,848,748,470,
0
202,638,217
166,741
3,280
3,086,390
39,061,683
28,151,065
4,375,510
171,161,420
64,441,857
310,447,946
6,214,864
4,654,317
484,401
1,105,503

14,107,364,300

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

236,566,343,760]
0

983,660,560
1,252,634,842
29,409,300
21,627,396
2,165,222
1,698,929

168,800,429,391
0
842,801,977

O O O O O O

1,249,948,088
151,887,273
1,401,835,361
29,227,169
21,020,515
1,901,441
2,622,352

61,996,455,020

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

245,668,382,855
0

981,529,624
1,216,826,309
28,786,520
21,564,886
3,049,928
1,941,381

170,358,961,044
0
854,553,824
564,733
67,200
13,487,789
122,590,829
90,945,410
13,654,440
789,693,617
366,197,581
1,397,201,599
28,039,252
21,563,393
2,430,171
1,988,724

63,416,750,720

Transfer to Export Warehouses 223,033,000 144,941,900 172,061,600 805,353,800 823,393,400
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 790,000 4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental 16,404,712 16,812,533 14,371,805 84,052,398 59,916,663
Total Small 14,164,003,712( 11,353,017,473| 14,293,797,705 62,886,651,218 64,304,308,783
Large 0 0 0 0 0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export 17,143,000 9,670,000 11,442,400 57,777,000 62,812,400
Transfer to Export Warehouses 0 0 2,640,000 0 2,766,000
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 0 0
Personal Consumption/Experimental 0 0 18,820 4,900 84,980
Total Small 17,143,000 9,670,000 14,101,220 57,781,900 65,663,380
Large-Export 8,555,868 6,882,425 9,843,476 41,638,735 46,894,994
Transfer to Export Warehouses 94,600 95,200 341,000 537,603 2,074,000
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 76,000 3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental 38,403 41,168 47,281 166,073 197,399
Total Large 8,688,871 7,018,793 10,231,757 42,418,411 49,169,993
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses 72,938 58,408 65,275 327,007 349,788
Other 3,653 3,141 1,086 12,631 7,672
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses 13,494 8,195 12,006 51,584 82,917
Other 332 315 318 1,802 2,290
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Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS

Cigarettes - Small

Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

May 2001

75,961

36,998,621,445

April 2001

26,648

43,850,171,842

May 2000

40,326

47,600

33,368,107,452

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

213,898
0

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

283,672
18

47,917
0

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 141,437,870 153,884,465 167,952,377
Cigars - Large 244,648,189 227,580,798 229,890,008
Snuff 1,823,296 2,164,429 2,252,323
Chewing Tobacco 2,107,579 2,145,623 1,758,693
Pipe Tobacco 312,933 371,785 458,741
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 99,142 125,640 446,626
May 2001 April 2001 May 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 1,186,294,000 849,514,000 952,316,000 4,453,308,000 3,939,949,000
Cigars - Small 2,659,000 5,336,000 948,000 17,745,000 12,411,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G 9,551,000 7,189,000 8,735,000 31,273,000 45,041,000
Cigars - Large, Class H 36,027,000 30,684,000 26,710,000 147,487,000 124,170,000
Total Large Cigars 45,578,000 37,873,000 35,445,000 178,760,000 169,211,000
Snuff 4,385 51 2,657 6,875 7,937
Chewing Tobacco 7,326 11,184 419 42,281 28,589
Pipe Tobacco 93,673 25,417 48,144 299,969 301,305
Roll-Your-Own-Tob (USTSA 2403.102040) 20,882 30,232 32,123 203,379 78,234
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 334,157 491,267 50,677,593 1,709,529 565,696,184
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 17,000 164,450 0 192,450 1,500
Snuff 0 0 0 781 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 136,241 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




