

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: May 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	May 2001	April 2001	May 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
	Way 2001	April 2001	111ay 2000	YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico				-	
Cigarettes - Small	46,430,914,241	41,889,398,471	50,622,801,873	236,566,343,760	245,668,382,855
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	205,666,296	186,991,640	220,914,704	983,660,560	981,529,624
Cigars - Large	291,013,287	256,016,496	258,059,152	1,252,634,842	1,216,826,309
Snuff	6,557,934	5,610,530	6,388,503	29,409,300	28,786,520
Chewing Tobacco	4,626,787	4,196,172	4,506,930	21,627,396	21,564,886
Pipe Tobacco	412,805	459,168	587,355	2,165,222	3,049,928
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	457,127	405,103	1,161,341	1,698,929	1,941,381
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	38,842,404,541	32,218,905,822	40,848,748,470	168,800,429,391	170,358,961,044
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	172,307,719	141,841,348	202,638,217	842,801,977	854,553,824
Cigars - Large, Class A	0	0	166,741	0	564,733
Class B	0	0	3,280	0	67,200
Class C	0	0	3,086,390	0	13,487,789
Class D	0	0	39,061,683	0	122,590,829
Class E	0	0	28,151,065	0	90,945,410
Class F	0	0	4,375,510	0	13,654,440
Class G	290,525,265	264,966,357	171,161,420	1,249,948,088	789,693,617
Class H	26,172,931	31,274,466	64,441,857	151,887,273	366,197,581
Total Large	316,698,196	296,240,823	310,447,946	1,401,835,361	1,397,201,599
Snuff	6,819,862	5,728,555	6,214,864	29,227,169	28,039,252
Chewing Tobacco	4,648,853	4,009,871	4,654,317	21,020,515	21,563,393
Pipe Tobacco	395,179	363,093	484,401	1,901,441	2,430,171
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	428,503	664,898	1,105,503	2,622,352	1,988,724
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	13,924,566,000	11,191,263,040	14,107,364,300	61,996,455,020	63,416,750,720
Transfer to Export Warehouses	223,033,000	144,941,900	172,061,600	805,353,800	823,393,400
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	790,000	4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	16,404,712	16,812,533	14,371,805	84,052,398	59,916,663
Total Small	14,164,003,712	11,353,017,473	14,293,797,705	62,886,651,218	64,304,308,783
Large	0	0	0	0	0
D IT C					
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars	47.440.000	0.670.000	44 440 400	F7 777 000	00.040.400
Small - Export Transfer to Export Warehouses	17,143,000	9,670,000	11,442,400	57,777,000	62,812,400
<u> </u>	0	0	2,640,000 0	0	2,766,000
Use of the U.S. Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	0	18,820	4,900	84,980
Total Small	17,143,000	9,670,000	14,101,220	57,781,900	65,663,380
Large-Export	8,555,868	6,882,425	9,843,476	41,638,735	46,894,994
Transfer to Export Warehouses	94,600	95,200	341,000	537,603	2,074,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0 0	76,000	3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	38,403	41,168	47,281	166,073	197,399
Total Large	8,688,871	7,018,793	10,231,757	42,418,411	49,169,993
	2,222,27	.,,.	,,.	,	,,
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	72,938	58,408	65,275	327,007	349,788
Other	3,653	3,141	1,086	12,631	7,672
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	13,494	8,195	12,006	51,584	82,917
Other	332	315	318	1,802	2,290

Date Issued:

http://www.atf.treas.gov

	May 2001	April 2001	May 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses	75,961	26,648	40,326	213,898	283,672
Other	0	0	0	0	18
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0	47,600	0	47,917
Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	36,998,621,445	43,850,171,842	33,368,107,452		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	141,437,870	153,884,465	167,952,377		
Cigars - Large	244,648,189	227,580,798	229,890,008		
Snuff	1,823,296	2,164,429	2,252,323		
Chewing Tobacco	2,107,579	2,145,623	1,758,693		
Pipe Tobacco	312,933	371,785	458,741		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	99,142	125,640	446,626		

	May 2001	April 2001	May 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,186,294,000	849,514,000	952,316,000	4,453,308,000	3,939,949,000
Cigars - Small	2,659,000	5,336,000	948,000	17,745,000	12,411,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	9,551,000	7,189,000	8,735,000	31,273,000	45,041,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	36,027,000	30,684,000	26,710,000	147,487,000	124,170,000
Total Large Cigars	45,578,000	37,873,000	35,445,000	178,760,000	169,211,000
Snuff	4,385	51	2,657	6,875	7,937
Chewing Tobacco	7,326	11,184	419	42,281	28,589
Pipe Tobacco	93,673	25,417	48,144	299,969	301,305
Roll-Your-Own-Tob (USTSA 2403.102040)	20,882	30,232	32,123	203,379	78,234
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	334,157	491,267	50,677,593	1,709,529	565,696,184
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	17,000	164,450	0	192,450	1,500
Snuff	0	0	0	781	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	136,241	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0